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General information

Wellbore name
Type

Purpose

Status

Multilateral
Factmaps in new window
Main area

Field

Discovery

Well name
Production licence
Drilling operator
Drill permit
Drilling facility
Production facility
Drilling days
Entered date
Completed date
Release date
Plugged date
Purpose - planned
Content

Discovery wellbore
1st level with HC, age

Kelly bushing elevation [m]

Water depth [m]
Total depth (MD) [m RKB]

Final vertical depth (TVD) [m

RKB]

Geodetic datum
NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]
EW UTM [m]
UTM zone
NPDID wellbore

33/12-B-16 A
DEVELOPMENT
PRODUCTION
PLUGGED

NO

link

NORTH SEA
STATFIJORD
33/12-1 Statfjord
33/12-B-16
037

Den norske stats oljeselskap a.s
863-P
STATFIORD B
STATFIORD B

34

19.11.1993
02.01.1994
02.01.1996
20.10.1998
PRODUCTION
OIL

NO

EARLY JURASSIC
77.8

144.5

3642.0

3068.0

ED50

61° 12' 25.05" N
1°49' 522" E
6786562.44
437193.56

31

2251
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Cores at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Core sample Core sample - top Core sample - Core sample
number depth bottom depth depth - uom
1 3220.0 3247.1 [m ]
2 3345.0 3372.2 [m ]
Total core sample length [m] 54.3
Cores available for sampling? YES

Core photos

3220-3225m  3225-3230m  3230-3235m  3235-3240m  3240-3245m

L |

3245-3247m  3245-3250m  3250-3255m  3255-3260m  3260-3265m

3265-3270m  3270-3273m

Palynological slides at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Sample depth Depth unit Sample type Laboratory

3041.0 [m] DC RRI
3047.0 [m] DC RRI
3053.0 [m] DC RRI
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3059.0/[m]
3065.0/ [m]
3071.0/[m]
3080.0/[m]
3086.0 [m]
3092.0/[m]
3098.0/[m]
3101.0/[m]
3119.0/[m]
3125.0/[m]
3128.0/[m]
3134.0/[m]
3143.0/[m]
3149.0/[m]
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